
Datum: 14.02.2021 Obtížnost: B 
 

BĚH KOLEM KLÁŠTERA 17.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 5,12 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Zbuzek Michal 1985 MA M Unipetrol Litvínov 0:22:00 700 
2 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 MA M Litvínov 0:22:03 684 
3 Šindelář Martin 1972 V1 M Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:22:22 668 
4 Řezníček Matouš 2002 J M VS Kadaň 0:22:27 652 
5 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 J M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:22:55 636 
6 Hašek Jan 1986 MA M Kadaň 0:22:59 622 
7 Šupol Michal 1976 V1 M Sweep Sport 0:23:09 608 
8 Eliáš Lukáš 1980 V1 M BK Běkodo Teplice 0:23:21 594 
9 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 M Kadaň 0:23:31 580 
10 Podlaha Milan 1994 MA M STG Most 0:23:38 566 
11 Prokeš Dušan 1970 V2 M Chomutov 0:23:57 554 
12 Runt Lukáš 2001 MA M Sport Races 0:24:02 542 
13 Růžička Martin 1983 MA M Most 0:24:06 530 
14 Müller Jan 1992 MA M JMMAŠINA 0:24:08 518 
15 Škréta Václav 1981 V1 M Kadaň 0:24:24 506 
16 Luxa Michal 1990 MA M Běžci Chomutov 0:24:27 496 
17 Přibil Tomáš 1974 V1 M Hladová kola Litvínov 0:24:44 486 
18 Cimerman Ladislav 1964 V2 M Litvínov 0:24:57 476 
19 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 M Březno 0:25:23 466 
20 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA M STG Strupčice 0:25:31 456 
21 Směšný Lukáš 1977 V1 M Klášterec 0:25:40 448 
22 Antonovič Lukáš 1984 MA M Kadaň 0:25:41 440 
23 Fialka František 1975 V1 M Běžci Chomutov 0:25:43 432 
24 Gill Petr 1981 V1 M Chomutov 0:26:02 424 
25 Zbuzek Jaroslav 1965 V2 M Spona Teplice 0:26:05 416 
26 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 M STG Strupčice 0:26:07 410 
27 Maják David 1975 V1 M Chomutov 0:26:12 404 
28 Huráň Martin 1974 V1 M Team bike Perštejn 0:26:22 398 
29 Přinda Marek 1983 MA M TJ Klášterec 0:26:26 392 
30 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 V1 M Jirkovan on the run 0:26:33 386 
31 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:26:36 380 
32 Grasl Karel 1971 V2 M Postoloprty 0:26:42 376 
33 Pavlinská Jana 2003 Jky Ž New Roll Runners 0:26:56 372 
34 Lang Tomáš 1973 V1 M ŠAK Chodov 0:27:00 368 
35 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 M Kadaň 0:27:06 364 
36 Cimerman Ladislav ml. 1991 MA M Meziboří 0:27:09 360 
37 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 MA M Žatec 0:27:12 356 
38 Sýkora Tomáš 1988 MA M Hopman team Žatec 0:27:16 352 
39 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 MA M Kadaň 0:27:19 348 
40 Podhorná Soňa 1971 ŽV2 Ž VS Kadaň 0:27:22 344 
41 Mikeš František 2007 Žci M Kadaň 0:27:39 340 
42 Vrábel Ivan 1964 V2 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:27:58 336 
43 De bolle Filip 1996 MA M Kadaň 0:27:59 332 
44 Kelbichová Vendula 1986 ŽV1 Ž KL sport Most 0:28:00 328 
45 Franc Jaroslav 1981 V1 M Jirkovan on the run 0:28:01 324 



46 Formanová Nikola 1989 ŽA Ž Chomutov 0:28:02 320 
47 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:28:03 316 
48 Hrdličková Jana 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:28:12 312 
49 Boček Martin 1976 V1 M Chbany 0:28:21 308 
50 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:28:26 304 
51 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 ŽV1 Ž Arequipa 0:28:36 300 
52 Šimůnek Michal 1983 MA M Okounov 0:28:49 298 
53 Cimermanová Daniela 1987 ŽA Ž Meziboří 0:28:53 296 
54 Linhart Karel 1950 V4 M BK REKA 0:29:05 294 
55 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 M SKMP Kadaň 0:29:13 292 
56 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 M Kadaň 0:29:21 290 
57 Kubáč Petr 1963 V2 M Kadaň 0:29:23 288 
58 Gaubeová Eva 1985 ŽV1 Ž Litvínov 0:29:25 286 
59 Šmeráková Petra 1979 ŽV1 Ž Hopman team Žatec 0:29:27 284 
60 Nádaský Patrik 1975 V1 M Chomutov 0:29:28 282 
61 Mutlová Eva 1987 ŽA Ž STG Kadaň 0:29:29 280 
62 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 M Běžci Chomutov  0:29:30 278 
63 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 V2 M Damice 0:29:31 276 
64 Kalčeva Renata 1974 ŽV1 Ž STG Chomutov 0:29:41 274 
65 Bruna Tomáš 1982 MA M Litvínov 0:29:52 272 
66 Petrik Pavel 1985 MA M Louny 0:29:53 270 
67 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 MA M DA Dolní Poohří 0:30:10 268 
68 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 V2 M Běžci Chomutov 0:30:21 266 
69 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 ŽA Ž KOME Kraslice 0:30:29 264 
70 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V1 M MTB Hellfish Aminostar 0:30:30 262 
71 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 MA M Kadaň 0:30:56 260 
72 Baxa Martin 2006 Žci M VTŽ Chomutov 0:31:01 258 
73 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 V1 M Kadaň 0:31:05 256 
74 Nádaská Renata 1979 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:31:10 254 
75 Hornová Kateřina 1983 ŽV1 Ž Hopman team Žatec 0:31:33 252 
76 Hudáková Helena 1967 ŽV2 Ž BK Žatec 0:31:47 250 
77 Rosolová Lenka 2007 Žky Ž VS Kadaň 0:31:54 248 
78 Borecký Michal 2005 J M Kajak klub Kadaň 0:31:55 246 
79 Dobešová Adéla 2002 Jky Ž Klášterec 0:32:07 244 
80 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V3 M Ústí n/L 0:32:38 242 
81 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Jky Ž TJ Klášterec 0:33:04 240 
82 Janíková Petra 1990 ŽA Ž Klášterec 0:33:21 238 
83 Bláhová Jana 1976 ŽV1 Ž Radonice 0:33:33 236 
84 Sládek Jiří 1960 V3 M BK Žatec 0:33:52 234 
85 Paulová Eliška 2002 Jky Ž Kadaň 0:33:56 232 
86 Drahotská Sabina 1991 ŽA Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:34:05 230 
87 Seifert Daniel 1979 V1 M Nejdek 0:34:06 228 
88 Čádová Michala 1982 ŽV1 Ž Hamr 0:34:25 226 
89 Macek Jiří 1954 V3 M VTŽ Chomutov 0:34:36 224 
90 Graslová Kateřina 1992 ŽA Ž Postoloprty 0:34:40 222 
91 Baxová Eva 1974 ŽV1 Ž Chomutov 0:34:44 220 
92 Runtová Lenka 1975 ŽV1 Ž Březno 0:35:09 218 
93 Huňová Simona 1976 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:35:13 216 
94 Prokešová Renata 1971 ŽV2 Ž Chomutov 0:35:38 214 
95 Michalec Přemysl 2005 J M Kadaň 0:35:41 212 
96 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V3 M Bike a běh Ostrov 0:35:42 210 
97 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:35:50 208 



98 Hrabal Tomáš 1972 V1 M Klášterec 0:36:07 206 
99 Zbuzková Blanka 1992 ŽA Ž Litvínov 0:36:08 204 
100 Filipová Olga 1978 ŽV1 Ž Údlice 0:36:34 202 
101 Hartlová Iveta 1987 ŽA Ž Březno u Chomutova 0:36:35 200 
102 Slavíková Jana 1972 ŽV1 Ž STG Kadaň 0:36:45 198 
103 Zelenková Alena 2000 ŽA Ž DBK Kadaň 0:36:51 196 
104 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV2 Ž TJ Klášterec 0:37:09 194 
105 Jechová Markéta 1979 ŽV1 Ž Božíčany 0:37:21 192 
106 Koníčková Alena 1987 ŽA Ž Kadaň 0:37:22 190 
107 Drdová Lucie 1979 ŽV1 Ž Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:37:23 188 
108 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 ŽV1 Ž Klášterec 0:37:28 186 
109 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 ŽV1 Ž Damice 0:37:58 184 
110 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV1 Ž Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:38:06 182 
111 Pravcová Věra 1974 ŽV1 Ž Run team Ostrov 0:38:27 180 
112 Michalková Marcela 1984 ŽV1 Ž Kadaň 0:38:45 178 
113 Jandová Lenka 1966 ŽV2 Ž Most 0:39:46 176 
114 Svoboda Josef 1949 V4 M DNT Kadaň DNF 0 
 
Mladší žactvo: 2,56 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 Žcm M VTŽ Chomutov 0:12:48 100 
2 Holeček Martin 2009 Žcm M Klášterec 0:13:32 98 
3 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:13:38 96 
4 Řezníček Šimon 2008 Žcm M VS Kadaň 0:13:58 94 
5 Mikešová Anna 2010 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:14:01 92 
6 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 Elci M TJ Klášterec 0:14:09 90 
7 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Žkm Ž Atletika Jirkov 0:14:11 88 
8 Nádaský Tobiáš 2011 Elci M Chomutov 0:14:17 86 
9 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Elky Ž Hladová kola Litvínov 0:14:18 84 
10 Maják Daniel 2008 Žcm M BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:14:27 82 
11 Neumanová Natálie 2008 Žkm Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:14:29 80 
12 Maják Noemi 2009 Žkm Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:14:38 78 
13 Dlask Jakub 2012 Elci M VS Kadaň 0:15:30 76 
14 Podhorná Eliška 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:15:42 74 
15 Mudrová Karla 2008 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:15:43 72 
16 Škréta Sebastian 2013 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:16:04 70 
17 Lindauer Dan 2011 Elci M BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:16:05 68 
18 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 Žkm Ž VS Kadaň 0:16:22 66 
19 Videmanová Monika 2010 Žkm Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:16:26 64 
20 Hošek Jiří 2008 Žcm M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:16:28 62 
21 Vaňas Mikuláš 2011 Elci M BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:17:13 60 
22 Hrabal Tomáš 2013 Elci M BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:17:30 58 
23 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Žcm M Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:17:31 56 
24 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 Elky Ž Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:18:02 54 
25 Vodochodská Ellen 2011 Elky Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:18:05 52 
26 Zubková Eliška 2011 Elky Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:18:06 50 
27 Dlasková Barbora 2012 Elky Ž VS Kadaň 0:18:27 48 
28 Lindauer Tom 2014 Elci M BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:18:48 46 
29 Alexová Denisa 2010 Žkm Ž BK F-C Kadaň/KK Kadaň 0:19:28 44 
30 Koutecká Natálie 2011 Elky Ž Hopman team Žatec 0:20:33 42 
31 Eisová Leontýna 2009 Žkm Ž Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:20:35 40 
32 Michalec Václav 2014 Elci M Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:23:10 38 



33 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Elci M Kajak Klub Kadaň 0:36:12 36 
 

Pořadí po sedmnáctém kole 19. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zbuzek Michal 1985 Unipetrol Litvínov 17 11294 
2 Luxa Michal 1990 Běžci Chomutov  17 8063 
3 Podlaha Milan 1994 STG Most  17 7670 
4 Pilek Jakub 1989 STG Strupčice  17 6657 
5 Urban Filip 1998 Hopman team Žatec 8 6354 
6 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   17 5563 
7 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   10 5279 
8 Hron Petr 1990 New Roll Runners 8 5128 
9 De bolle Filip 1996 Kadaň   17 5054 
10 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 Žatec   17 4938 
11 Sýkora Tomáš 1988 Hopman team Žatec 17 4857 
12 Přinda Marek 1983 TJ Klášterec  17 4784 
13 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 Kadaň   8 4535 
14 Filingr Aleš 1992 AK Most  6 3600 
15 Pichlík Lukáš 1994 DA Dolní Poohří  17 3562 
16 Hlubiňák Radek 1987 Kadaň   17 3361 
17 Runt Lukáš 2001 Sport Races  8 3196 
18 Krátký Luboš  2000 AK Žatec  6 3146 
19 Bruna Tomáš 1982 Litvínov  13 3142 
20 Hašek Jan 1986 Kadaň   8 3002 
21 Kořán Petr 1983 AK Žatec  4 2825 
22 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 2767 
23 Petrik Pavel 1985 Louny   13 2730 
24 Dvořák Stanislav 1993 Litvínov  6 2363 
25 Lesňák Ondřej 1989 Kadaň   11 2298 
26 Antonovič Lukáš 1984 Kadaň   7 2288 
27 Kopecký Miloš 1982 Hahn team  8 2045 
28 Oplt Michal 1983 KOME Kraslice  2 1750 
29 Žák Tomáš 1983 Pokutice  9 1688 
30 Filip Ondřej 1985 STG Chomutov  7 1672 
31 Cimerman Ladislav ml. 1991 Meziboří  5 1512 
32 Neuman Jakub 1993 Kajak Klub Kadaň  6 1446 
33 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 3 1336 
34 Holbička Václav 1983 Louny   7 1200 
35 Zach Tomáš 1983 Žatec   2 1155 
36 Mašek Dominik 1984 Vejprty  4 1031 
37 Coufal Jakub 1986 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 1026 
38 Hýna Daniel 1995 AK Most  1 978 
39 Konvalinka Martin 1989 Perštejn  5 955 
40 Müller Jan 1992 JMMAŠINA  3 938 
41 Šlais Jakub 1995 Běžci Chomutov  3 801 
42 Bláha Petr 1999 Veslařský klub Ohře Louny 1 777 
43 Mahr David 1983 Znojmo  1 729 
44 Šimůnek Michal 1983 Okounov  3 696 
45 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  2 672 
46 Hollick Petr 1998 Litvínov  2 630 



47 Hanák Radek 1984 Jirkov   1 597 
48 Malý Vojtěch 2000 PANB   1 588 
49 Hagara Michal 1982 Kadaň   1 558 
50 Jirkal Tomáš 1987 Aš   1 552 
51 Čadílek Diviš 2001 Zelená   4 546 
52 Stránský Tomáš 1991 Fly job   2 542 
53 Hadrávek Čeněk 1989 Klášterec  1 516 
54 Švarc Ondřej 1990 Karlovy Vary  1 504 
55 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 468 
56 Kňava Martin 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 450 
57 Soudek Petr 1984 Litvínov  1 438 
58 Janda Jan 1998 VS Kadaň  1 429 
59 Donner Petr 1982 Kladno   1 381 
60 Hynek Josef 1988 Team bike Perštejn 1 366 
61 Procházka Martin 1984 Hopman team Žatec 1 333 
62 Paul Jan 1996 Kadaň   1 312 
63 Matis Petr 1988 Žatec   1 294 
64 Landovský Lukáš 1994 Postoloprty  1 290 
65 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  2 289 
66 Gallert Michal 1989 Chomutov  1 168 
67 Hudek Petr 1982 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 1 141 
68 Preiss Michael 1989 Chodov  2 127 
69 Dokoupil Jiří 1984 Praha   1 126 
70 Kalčík Michal 1985 Kadaň   1 116 
71 Podmanický Patrik 1992 Kadaň   1 97 
72 Průcha Samuel 1999 Most   1 85 
73 Paprštein Miroslav 1988 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 77 
74 Váňa Martin 1986 Kadaň   1 69 
75 Vršecký Pavel 2000 Stráž nad Ohří, Korunní 1 2 
76 Wittmann Stanislav 1986 Kadaň   2 1 
 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  15 9750 
2 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 16 9325 
3 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   17 8408 
4 Škréta Václav 1981 Kadaň   17 7925 
5 Šupol Michal 1976 Sweep Sport  15 7497 
6 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 10 7102 
7 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  14 6329 
8 Dřevikovský Jaroslav 1978 Jirkovan on the run 17 6243 
9 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  17 6174 
10 Provazník Martin 1976 Hopman team Žatec 15 6003 
11 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  17 5815 
12 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   17 5626 
13 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 STG Strupčice  17 5596 
14 Lang Tomáš 1973 ŠAK Chodov  17 5400 
15 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 14 5372 
16 Maják David 1975 Chomutov  17 4949 
17 Eliáš Lukáš 1980 BK Běkodo Teplice 10 4856 
18 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   13 4730 
19 Franc Jaroslav 1981 Jirkovan on the run 17 4702 



20 Směšný Lukáš 1977 Klášterec  14 4665 
21 Přibil Tomáš 1974 Hladová kola Litvínov 11 4159 
22 Gill Petr 1981 Chomutov  11 4120 
23 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 6 4055 
24 Volf Miroslav 1973 Běžci Chomutov  11 3935 
25 Nádaský Patrik 1975 Chomutov  17 3690 
26 Vajc Helmut 1974 Kadaň   14 3648 
27 Provazník Petr 1978 Hopman team Žatec 14 3377 
28 Bajbora Jan 1980 AK Bílina  7 3292 
29 Šilhan Jaroslav 1973 Kadaň   17 3272 
30 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   9 3140 
31 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   14 3115 
32 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 4 3035 
33 Čech Pavel 1977 Kajak Klub Kadaň  14 3016 
34 Frajt Martin 1976 Vinaře   11 2957 
35 Kalík Jan 1976 Radonice  6 2684 
36 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   13 2644 
37 Žaloudek Jan 1981 Most   3 2494 
38 Demyanchuk Volodymyr 1976 Kadaň   7 2355 
39 Seifert Daniel 1979 Nejdek  17 2254 
40 Kouba Radek 1976 Hopman team Žatec 9 2178 
41 Vojtěchovský Tomáš 1974 Běžci Chomutov  4 2028 
42 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 7 1990 
43 Šmerda Jan 1976 Žatec   8 1954 
44 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  10 1918 
45 Holeček David 1976 Klášterec  11 1869 
46 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   8 1836 
47 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   4 1827 
48 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 Krušnohorci Jirkov 3 1756 
49 Přinda Lukáš 1980 TJ Packa Praha  3 1499 
50 Hrabal Tomáš 1972 Klášterec  14 1432 
51 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 9 1430 
52 Červenka Ctibor 1975 Hopman team Žatec 3 1236 
53 Heřman Lukáš 1980 Spona Teplice  3 1185 
54 Majer Pavel 1976 Spona Teplice  3 1140 
55 Bursey Peter 1977 Kadaň   3 1030 
56 Tichý Jan 1978 Běžci Chomutov  9 1005 
57 Lang Jaroslav 1972 Fabrikaman  2 942 
58 Schmidt Michal 1977 Hopman team Žatec 5 941 
59 Hůrka Otakar 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  4 934 
60 Galajda Jan 1972 Pyšná   3 871 
61 Boček Martin 1976 Chbany  5 841 
62 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   3 800 
63 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   3 742 
64 Huráň Martin 1974 Team bike Perštejn 3 730 
65 Horkulič Martin 1981 Happy Loop  1 729 
66 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 4 716 
67 Rež Zdeněk 1972 Spona Teplice  1 714 
68 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 Hopman team Žatec 3 704 
69 Leština Jan 1980 VS Kadaň  4 685 
70 Dušek Libor 1979 Pyšná   3 682 
71 Sýkora Martin 1978 Rafting Ohře  1 636 



72 Macháček Marek 1976 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 615 
73 Beck Pavel 1975 Běžci Chomutov  2 608 
74 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  2 570 
75 Čamek Jakub 1975 Kladno   1 546 
76 Dostál Miroslav 1974 Chomutov  1 540 
77 Klemsa Jan 1977 Kadaň   2 536 
78 Urban Jaroslav 1972 Hopman team Žatec 2 530 
79 Vít Jiří 1972 Fabrikaman  2 525 
80 Stumpf Michal 1980 Most   1 522 
81 Křivda Filip 1979 Kadaň   2 484 
82 Doležal Petr 1975 SC 80 Chomutov  2 462 
83 Kaválek Daniel 1972 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 445 
84 Jantač David 1976 Jirkov   2 415 
85 Kvasňa Michal 1979 Horní Krupka  1 414 
86 Malý Vojtěch 1976 PANB   1 399 
87 Šilhan Jiří 1976 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 396 
88 Krůdl Jiří 1978 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 393 
89 Frous David 1975 Plzeň   1 369 
90 Horváth Petr 1975 Teplice  1 369 
91 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Běžci Chomutov  1 344 
92 Tichý Michal 1975 Jirkov   1 327 
93 Lehrl Josef 1976 Běžci Chomutov  1 315 
94 Černý Pavel 1981 Legends Kadan  1 273 
95 Pinl Libor 1974 Taranis gym Plzeň 3 254 
96 Košťál Jan 1972 Hopman team Žatec 1 240 
97 Váša Marek 1981 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 236 
98 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  1 220 
99 Pospíšil František 1981 Běžci Chomutov  1 204 
100 Gál Pavel 1978 Rozběháme Most  1 195 
101 Böhm Miroslav 1973 Klášterec  2 189 
102 Rosol Karel 1974 TJVS KADAŇ  2 158 
103 Kudrna Pavel 1974 Žatec   1 144 
104 Videmann Karel 1974 SC 80 Chomutov  1 138 
105 Mašek Pavel 1979 Praha   1 115 
106 Lachout Karel 1974 Karlovy Vary  1 91 
107 Peloušek Jiří 1981 Brandýs n/L  1 75 
108 Goldmann Vít 1972 Kadaň   1 30 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Prokeš Dušan 1970 Chomutov  17 7275 
2 Zbuzek Jaroslav 1965 Spona Teplice  17 5255 
3 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  15 4499 
4 Cimerman Ladislav 1964 Litvínov  11 4444 
5 Vrábel Ivan 1964 Bike a běh Ostrov  17 4357 
6 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   17 4027 
7 Pavlinský Vladimír 1969 Damice  17 3964 
8 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 Běžci Chomutov  17 3912 
9 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  17 3903 
10 Urban Miroslav 1969 Hopman team Žatec 8 3582 
11 Podhorný David 1969 Kadaň   11 2945 
12 Patroch Pavel 1971 Hahn team  8 2040 



13 Pasev Petr 1965 Kovářská  5 1496 
14 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 1149 
15 Hofreiter Bohdan 1968 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 2 1098 
16 Vodička Pavel 1964 Most   2 586 
17 Zítka Miloslav 1963 ŠAK Chodov  2 513 
18 Košík Pavel 1970 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 411 
19 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 2 261 
20 Mokrusch Rudolf 1968 Hájek   1 252 
21 Habart Petr 1964 Běžci Chomutov  2 202 
22 Ševčík Martin 1968 Hopman team Žatec 1 192 
23 Lerche Robert 1964 Chomutov  1 63 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Vopat Milan 1961 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 11 6330 
2 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  17 3294 
3 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  17 2935 
4 Macek Jiří 1954 VTŽ Chomutov  17 2351 
5 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Bike a běh Ostrov  17 2233 
6 Dvořák Oldřich 1952 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 7 873 
7 Dica Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  2 362 
8 Drahý Petr 1961 Chomutov  1 357 
9 Szász Petr 1954 K10 sport Sokolov 1 246 
 

Muži veteráni 4: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Linhart Karel 1950 BK REKA  11 2515 
2 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  16 2423 
3 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  3 317 
4 Kostka Josef 1947 VTŽ Chomutov  2 91 
5 Anděl Miroslav 1942 DNT Kadaň  2 43 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Cimermanová Daniela 1987 Meziboří  15 5147 
2 Mutlová Eva 1987 STG Kadaň  17 4313 
3 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 KOME Kraslice  14 3862 
4 Formanová Nikola 1989 Chomutov  15 3654 
5 Hartlová Iveta 1987 Březno u Chomutova 17 2973 
6 Janíková Petra 1990 Klášterec  17 2929 
7 Graslová Kateřina 1992 Postoloprty  16 2400 
8 Drahotská Sabina 1991 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 2395 
9 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 KOME Kraslice  3 2170 
10 Žáková Michaela 1994 Pokutice  9 1683 
11 Zelenková Alena 2000 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 10 1327 
12 Ondrejková Soňa 1989 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 9 1236 
13 Svobodová Lucie 1996 AK Most  2 1112 
14 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Kadaň   8 840 
15 Vávrů Ivana 1988 TJ VTŽ Chomutov  2 723 
16 Kadeřábková Petra 1989 Rafting Ohře  2 714 
17 Coufalová Štěpánka 1996 Witte bike team Nejdek 1 588 



18 Opltová Martina 1989 New Roll Runners 2 583 
19 Koníčková Alena 1987 Kadaň   6 579 
20 Zbuzková Blanka 1992 Litvínov  6 574 
21 Jírovcová Petra 1991 Kadaň   6 502 
22 Křížová Anežka 1999 VTŽ Chomutov  1 456 
23 Hamplová Věra 1988 Plzeň   1 441 
24 Vítková Lenka 1991 STG Most  3 408 
25 Pasevová Lucie 1991 Kovářská  1 363 
26 Graslová Kristýna 1996 Postoloprty  2 322 
27 Pitelová Michaela 1996 Kadaň   4 288 
28 Langmaierová Andrea 1990 Hopman team Žatec 2 216 
29 Srbová Kamila 1996 Louny   1 204 
30 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 Jirkov   2 198 
31 Fau Monika 1988 Chomutov  1 165 
32 Skružná Veronika 1989 Žatec   3 135 
33 Novotná Karolína 1990 Klášterec  1 86 
34 Navrátilová Jitka 1991 Klášterec  3 78 
35 Vlachová-Kukučová Anna 1987 Chomutov  1 73 
36 Brejchová Markéta 1999 Most   1 72 
37 Klibáni Kristýna 1995 Kadaň   2 70 
38 Charvátová Michaela 1991 Louny   3 68 
39 Nagyová Veronika 2000 Klášterec  2 51 
40 Frousová Anna 1998 Karlovy Vary  1 48 
41 Molcarová Michaela 2001 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 44 
42 Prašnická Marie 1992 Vintířov  2 37 
 

Ženy veteránky 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   12 5752 
2 Hrabalová Zuzana 1986 Klášterec  17 4793 
3 Maják Condori Ramos Bertha 1978 Arequipa  17 4268 
4 Hornová Kateřina 1983 Hopman team Žatec 17 3983 
5 Hrdličková Jana 1983 Hladová kola Litvínov 17 3920 
6 Šmeráková Petra 1979 Hopman team Žatec 16 3792 
7 Kalčeva Renata 1974 STG Chomutov  17 3745 
8 Ševčíková Dita 1973 KOME Kraslice  11 3222 
9 Nádaská Renata 1979 Chomutov  17 3210 
10 Bláhová Jana 1976 Radonice  17 3076 
11 Gaubeová Eva 1985 Litvínov  12 2801 
12 Čádová Michala 1982 Hamr   17 2734 
13 Damašková Jana 1982 Kadaň   15 2568 
14 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Chomutov  11 2259 
15 Hahn Hana 1980 Hahn team  7 2155 
16 Nagyová Věra 1976 Klášterec  15 2010 
17 Kantová Olga 1979 Spona Teplice  4 1940 
18 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 8 1828 
19 Pavlinská Miluše 1977 Damice  17 1784 
20 Jechová Markéta 1979 Božíčany  17 1753 
21 Hanusová Ludmila 1975 Klášterec  17 1737 
22 Šefrová Karla 1985 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 14 1705 
23 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 17 1704 
24 Michalková Marcela 1984 Kadaň   17 1690 



25 Drdová Lucie 1979 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 15 1630 
26 Runtová Lenka 1975 Březno  13 1623 
27 Baxová Eva 1974 Chomutov  13 1592 
28 Filipová Olga 1978 Údlice   12 1542 
29 Charvátová Kateřina 1984 Hopman team Žatec 8 1464 
30 Fousová Eva 1982 Ostrov   8 1301 
31 Filipová Barbora 1985 STG Chomutov  6 1266 
32 Sladká Petra 1975 Litvínov  9 1118 
33 Huňová Simona 1976 Kadaň   9 1073 
34 Hagarová Lucie 1981 Kadaň   11 925 
35 Slavíková Jana 1972 STG Kadaň  10 881 
36 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 4 861 
37 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  2 748 
38 Ulrichová Zuzana 1979 Chomutov  6 747 
39 Žihlová Lenka 1980 Klášterec  8 739 
40 Hudková Táňa 1982 Kadaň   7 600 
41 Iblová Lucie 1980 Kadaň   6 583 
42 Pánková Jana 1983 Běžci Chomutov  4 529 
43 Kůsová Lenka 1977 Triatlet  1 516 
44 Jandová Kateřina 1981 Bike a běh Ostrov  2 492 
45 Chlupová Kateřina 1977 Klášterec  7 491 
46 Zahálková Michaela 1976 Klášterec  3 465 
47 Souchová Helena 1974 Spona Teplice  3 462 
48 Bursey Monika 1979 Kadaň   3 418 
49 Karešová Světla 1977 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 372 
50 Kelbichová Vendula 1986 KL sport Most  1 328 
51 Pravcová Věra 1974 Run team Ostrov  3 314 
52 Fišerová Renata 1975 BK Běkodo Teplice 1 279 
53 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 267 
54 Čočková Jana 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  1 240 
55 Gaube Jitka 1983 Louny   1 226 
56 Grycová Olga 1977 Klášterec  1 222 
57 Smeková Lucie 1986 Bohemia Sport Žatec 1 207 
58 Nešporová Kamila 1980 Dobřichovice  1 207 
59 Maucher Blanka 1973 Rozbehame Karlovy Vary 2 196 
60 Milková Žaneta 1979 Jáchymov  2 177 
61 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   3 168 
62 Klímová Petra 1986 Chomutov  1 138 
63 Bachorcová Jana 1972 Kadaň   3 133 
64 Vaňasová Eva 1974 Kajak Klub Kadaň  1 114 
65 Kočí Petra 1979 Praha   1 108 
66 Hlaváčová Lucie 1979 Praha   1 105 
67 Svěráková Lucie 1982 Veliká Ves  3 102 
68 Heiserová Hana 1974 ŠAK Chodov  2 83 
69 Malá Ivana 1978 Mršiny   1 80 
70 Francová Veronika 1976 Jirkovan on the run 1 65 
71 Holbičková Lenka 1984 Louny   2 57 
72 Kvasničková Radka 1976 ROAD2KONA  2 51 
73 Vadlejchová Michaela 1978 Kadaň   1 42 
74 Chanina Taťána 1979 Karlovy Vary  1 38 
 
 



Ženy veteránky 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Podhorná Soňa 1971 VS Kadaň  17 4675 
2 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   17 4395 
3 Hudáková Helena 1967 BK Žatec  15 3536 
4 Prokešová Renata 1971 Chomutov  17 2079 
5 Jandová Lenka 1966 Most   17 1611 
6 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  13 1394 
7 Graslová Hana 1971 Postoloprty  15 1360 
8 Ledvinková Monika 1971 Běžci Chomutov  7 1257 
9 Šplinarová Jana 1964 SC Start Karlovy Vary 7 732 
10 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 5 732 
11 Třísková Katarína 1971 Praha   1 444 
12 Linhartová Renata 1965 BK REKA  6 439 
13 Urbanová Iva 1969 Hopman team Žatec 3 431 
14 Stušková Hana 1970 Aces team K.Vary  2 394 
15 Zemanová Jiřina 1970 Dehet Kadaň  3 360 
16 Juppová Dagmar 1968 Jirkov   1 168 
17 Sihelská Martina 1970 Český rozhlas plzeň 1 1 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 17 9967 
2 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  16 7362 
3 Čech Tomáš 2005 Kajak Klub Kadaň  15 5907 
4 Havlín Václav 2005 Chomutov  11 4183 
5 Borecký Michal 2005 Kajak Klub Kadaň  16 2273 
6 Kotraba Jan 2003 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 2233 
7 Michalec Přemysl 2005 Kadaň   12 1358 
8 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 4 1187 
9 Niemetz Petr 2004 AK Most  2 1185 
10 Novotný Mikuláš 2003 Atletika Jižní Město 1 978 
11 Sochůrek Radek 2005 Triatlet K.V.  5 935 
12 Lachout Karel 2004 Triatlet KV  2 883 
13 Křivda Šimon 2005 Kadaň   2 616 
14 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 604 
15 Slaba Albert 2004 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 542 
16 Srb Tomáš 2002 Louny   1 498 
17 Runt Tomáš 2005 Chomutov  4 483 
18 Kvasnička Dominik 2003 Nové Kounice  2 320 
19 Kulík Mikuláš 2003 Kadaň   1 248 
20 Vaněček Lukáš 2003 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 248 
21 Těhník Oldřich 2003 Černovice  1 228 
22 Kelner Petr 2005 AK Žatec  1 216 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Pavlinská Jana 2003 New Roll Runners 17 4556 
2 Šimůnková Ema 2004 TJ Klášterec  16 2425 
3 Paulová Eliška 2002 Kadaň   9 1229 
4 Kučerová Eliška 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 1178 



5 Dobešová Adéla 2002 Klášterec  9 1140 
6 Křížová Libuše 2004 VTŽ Chomutov  1 376 
7 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  1 142 
8 Vráblíková Kateřina 2004 AK Žatec  1 94 
9 Kelnerová Tereza  2002 AK Žatec  1 87 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Baxa Martin 2006 VTŽ Chomutov  17 3388 
2 Mikeš František 2007 Kadaň   5 1241 
3 Holeček Radek 2006 Klášterec  8 1147 
4 Klemsa Jan 2007 Kadaň   2 571 
5 Linhart Charles 2006 AK Bílina  1 253 
6 Frous Šimon 2006 Karlovy Vary  1 237 
7 Kalazi Filip 2006 Dobříčany  1 118 
8 Brož Josef 2006 Liběšice  1 80 
 

Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Videmannová Tereza 2007 SC 80 Chomutov  10 3262 
2 Rosolová Lenka 2007 VS Kadaň  15 1949 
3 Mikulková Natálie 2007 AK Most  3 423 
4 Rýpalová Ema 2007 AK Most  2 289 
5 Maříková Štěpánka 2007 AK Most  1 78 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  17 1752 
2 Řezníček Šimon 2008 VS Kadaň  17 1411 
3 Maják Daniel 2008 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 1379 
4 Hošek Jiří 2008 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 17 1107 
5 Holeček Martin 2009 Klášterec  17 1056 
6 Borecký Tadeáš 2009 Kajak Klub Kadaň  17 879 
7 Čech David 2009 Kajak Klub Kadaň  15 827 
8 Váša Theodor 2009 Triatlet KV  2 282 
9 Kincl Jáchym 2009 Kajak Klub Kadaň  2 242 
10 Doležal Petr 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  2 166 
11 Macháček Hugo 2009 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 141 
12 Holub Ondřej 2009 Kajak Klub Kadaň  1 135 
13 Eliáš Josef 2008 AK Duchcov  1 123 
14 Dvořák Michal 2008 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 115 
15 Smek Pavel 2010 Bohemia Sport Žatec 1 111 
16 Vosáhlo Filip 2008 SC 80 Chomutov  2 104 
17 Mencl Lukáš 2010 Bohemia Sport Žatec 1 93 
18 Bezděka Vojtěch 2010 SC 80 Chomutov  2 89 
19 Frous Hynek 2008 Plzeň   1 87 
20 Zimerman Martin 2009 Veliká Ves  2 79 
21 Ulrich Václav 2009 Chomutov  3 73 
22 Vosáhlo Jakub 2010 SC 80 Chomutov  1 64 
23 Brejcha Jakub 2009 Kadaň   1 54 
24 Křikava Vítězslav 2009 TJVS KADAŇ  3 53 



25 Černý Štěpán 2010 Trhaci Kadan  1 48 
26 Dubský Jaroslav 2010 TJ Klášterec  1 47 
27 Bejček Pavel 2008 AK Žatec  1 45 
28 Horák Kryštof 2010 SC 80 Chomutov  1 39 
29 Hagara Adam 2009 Kadaň   2 17 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Hošková Kateřina 2008 Atletika Jirkov  17 1685 
2 Mikešová Anna 2010 VS Kadaň  17 1540 
3 Maják Noemi 2009 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 1475 
4 Neumanová Natálie 2008 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 1439 
5 Mudrová Karla 2008 VS Kadaň  17 1228 
6 Podhorná Eliška 2008 VS Kadaň  17 1130 
7 Videmanová Monika 2010 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 15 1002 
8 Alexová Denisa 2010 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 656 
9 Tomaštíková Kristýna 2009 VS Kadaň  11 459 
10 Kaválková Doubravka 2008 Ostrov   4 434 
11 Kubová Dorka 2009 VS Kadaň  7 415 
12 Potužníková Magdalena 2008 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 6 401 
13 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  6 399 
14 Eisová Leontýna 2009 Kajak Klub Kadaň  12 357 
15 Hybnerová Michaela 2008 VS Kadaň  2 117 
16 Husinecká Anna 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  2 115 
17 Hamouzová Viktorie 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  1 105 
18 Průšová Julie 2009 SC 80 Chomutov  2 82 
19 Hervertová Karin 2010 Žatec   2 36 
20 Bursey Hannah 2008 Kadan   1 30 
21 Křikavová Nela 2010 VS Kadaň  1 7 
22 Kikalová Jiřina 2008 Jirkov   1 1 
 

Elévové: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Kováč Tobiáš 2011 TJ Klášterec  17 1389 
2 Nádaský Tobiáš 2011 Chomutov  16 1361 
3 Šupol Michal 2012 Sweep Sport  14 1345 
4 Vaňas Mikuláš 2011 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 1067 
5 Škréta Sebastian 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 15 920 
6 Hrabal Tomáš 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 17 844 
7 Šefr Jakub 2013 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 14 834 
8 Lindauer Dan 2011 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 15 827 
9 Lindauer Tom 2014 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 16 688 
10 Ulrich Martin 2012 Chomutov  7 354 
11 Kaválek Jan 2011 Biatlon Klub Ostrov 4 328 
12 Vadlejch Jakub 2017 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 11 315 
13 Dlask Jakub 2012 VS Kadaň  7 293 
14 Michalec Václav 2014 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 7 244 
15 Dušek Adam 2012 Pyšná   2 189 
16 Dušek Jan 2012 Pyšná   2 180 
17 Benda Vladimír 2011 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 169 
18 Markusek Nicolas 2011 Triatlet KV  2 120 



19 Molnár Tomáš 2012 Kadan   2 108 
20 Alabiat Sam 2012 Louny   2 57 
21 Kubový Viktor 2013 VS Kadaň  3 49 
22 Kubáč Kryštof 2017 Kajak Klub Kadaň  2 48 
23 Straka Mikuláš 2011 Kadaň   1 22 
 

Elévky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Přibilová Barbora 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 17 1479 
2 Přibilová Markéta 2012 Hladová kola Litvínov 16 1232 
3 Zubková Eliška 2011 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 14 587 
4 Vodochodská Ellen 2011 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 10 427 
5 Zubková Karolína 2015 Kajak Klub Kadaň  12 388 
6 Šefrová Magdalena 2015 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň/Kajak klub Kadaň 8 336 
7 Dlasková Barbora 2012 VS Kadaň  6 205 
8 Doležalová Barbora 2012 SC 80 Chomutov  1 99 
9 Lomascalo Chiara 2011 Kajak Klub Kadaň  2 79 
10 Svobodová Elen 2012 Triatlet KV  1 75 
11 Koutecká Natálie 2011 Hopman team Žatec 3 73 
12 Šarkánová Eliška 2012 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 45 
13 Kratochvílová Veronika 2014 Kadaň   1 10 
14 Bursey Rebeccah 2011 Kadan   1 9 
15 Zimermanová Lily 2015 Veliká Ves  1 5 
16 Luxová Eliška 2016 Chomutov  1 4 
17 Luxová Emma 2016 Chomutov  1 3 
18 Lomascalo Laura 2015 Kajak Klub Kadaň  1 0 
 



Sourozenci: 
1 Zbuzkovi 11868 
2 Zelenkovi 11294 
3 Provazníkovi 9380 
4 Runtovi 8818 
5 Řezníčkovi 8773 
6 Šmeráková-Urban 7374 
7 Čechovi 6734 
8 Cimermanovi 6659 
9 Ryzák-Fau 6494 
10 Přindovi 6283 
11 Ševčíkovy 6032 
12 Jakešovi 4951 
13 Videmannovy 4264 
14 Jechová-Seifert 4007 
15 Šimůnkovy 3265 
16 Boreckých 3152 
17 Nádasští 3019 
18 Neumanovi 2885 
19 Majákovi 2854 
20 Mikešovi 2781 
21 Graslovy 2722 
22 Přibilovy 2711 
23 Holečkovi 2203 
24 Rosolovy 2091 
25 Havlíčková-Sihelská 1705 
26 Michalcovi 1602 
27 Lindauerovi 1515 
28 Hošek-Vadlejch 1422 
29 Molcarovi 1231 
30 Šefrovi 1170 
31 Brožek-Coufalová 1056 
32 Zubkovy 975 
33 Kaválkovi 762 
34 Srbovi 702 
35 Dlaskovi 498 
36 Kubovi 464 
37 Ulrichovi 427 
38 Duškovi 369 
39 Kelnerovi 303 
40 Zimermanovi 84 
41 Lomascolo 79 
42 Křikavovi 60 
43 Bursey 39 
44 Luxovy 7 
 

Partneři: 
1 Nagyová-Pleticha 11760 
2 Prokešovi 9354 
3 Majákovi 9217 
4 Hrdličková-Přibyl 8079 

5 Runtovi 7797 
6 Podhorní 7620 
7 Nádaských 6900 
8 Ondrejková-Kratochvíl 6799 
9 Eliáš-Molnárová 6684 
10 Hrabalovi 6225 
11 Graslovi 5859 
12 Pavlinských 5748 
13 Vadlejchovi 5668 
14 Růžičkovi 5447 
15 Graslová-Petrik 5130 
16 Francovi 4767 
17 Čádová-Bambas 4652 
18 Žákovi 4039 
19 Urbanovi 4013 
20 Linhartovi 2954 
21 Filipovi 2938 
22 Opltovi 2333 
23 Švejdar-Jandová 1641 
24 Coufalovi 1614 
25 Šplinarová-Dvořák 1605 
26 Bursey 1448 
27 Holbičkovi 1257 
28 Babinčáková-Tichý 1203 
29 Molcarovi 1122 
30 Kaválkovi 712 
31 Čočková-Kňava 690 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Zbuzkovi 17123 
2 Zelenkovi 16666 
3 Nagyová-Pleticha 11811 
4 Cimermanovi 11103 
5 Runtovi 10993 
6 Majákovi 10692 
7 Urbanovi 10367 
8 Pavlinských 10304 
9 Čechovi 9750 
10 Hrdličková-Přibyl 9311 
11 Ševčíkovy 9254 
12 Podhorní 8750 
13 Nádaských 8652 
14 Graslovi 8259 
15 Luxovi 8070 
16 Hrabalovi 7069 
17 Vadlejchová-Hošek 6775 
18 Brožek-Coufalová 5111 
19 Videmannovi 4402 
20 Holečkovi 4072 
21 Zubkovi-Drahotských 3370 
22 Šefrovi 2875 
23 Rosolovi 2249 



24 Molcarovi 2092 
25 Bursey 1478 
26 Ulrichovi 1174 
27 Kaválkovi 1146 
28 Duškovi 1051 
29 Zimermanovi-Svěráková 186 
 


